S A E  ARPx1234A 79  W 83573LiO 0 0 2 5 3 0 8  5 W s -  t~ 4-w-
ARP l234A
PRACTICE
Revised October 19 7 9
[a) AEROSPACE
Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.
RECOMMENDED
400 COMMONWEALTH DRIVk. WARRENOALE. PA. 15096

ANSI B46.1-1978 - Surface Texture
ANSI Y14.36-1978 - Surface Texture Symbols
AS 568 - Uniform Dash Numbering System for O- ings
ARP 1231 - Gland Design, Elastomeric O-Ring Seals, General
Considerations
Gland-Configurations
General - A static axial O-ring seal is one which compresses the
surfaces normal to the ID and OD of the O-ring. The most common axial
gland configurations are depicted in Figures lA, 1B and 1C. 'The
preferred configuration is one that provides a complete groove in one
part, as in Figure 1A. This configuration minimizes the number of gaps
through which the seal can extrude and reduces the potential damage to
the seal during assembly. The use of configurations with one gland
wall missing, as in Figure lC, is not recommended because it may result
in damage of the seal through pressurexeversals.
Non-circular Glands - Although axial seals are usually circular,
alternate configurations like that in Figure ,1D are sometimes used.
Placement of the seal within the groove depends on the direction of thc
pressure. Axial seals may be pressurized from a pressure source
located within the seal's inner diameter (internal .pressure
amdication) or from a source located outside the outer diameter of thc
s'cil (external pressure application). The gland should be designed
such that., prior to applying pressure, the seal will be in contact wit1
the g1and:wall away from the pressure side of the seal.
Copyright 1 9 7 9 by Soclrty of Automotivo Ennglnron, Inc.
All rights reserved. Printod in U.S.A.
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 ar
p1
23
4a
S A E  ARP*L234A 7 7  W 8357340 0025309 7
I
SURFACE Z -
A R P  1234A(
- PRESSURE
I - 2 -
FIGURE 1A
O-RING SEAL AXIAL GLAND
PREFERRED DESIGNS
PRESSURE APPLICATION
INTERNAL EXTERNAL
L PRESSURE
- B
Ø A -*
PRESSURE APPLICATION
INTERNAL EXTERNAL
SURFACE Z - PRESSURE
T
G
63(1.6) J
TYPICAL GLAND DIMENSIONS
- _- d ~-
B
D
D
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to